 
            
            

            
            
                
                

  




  
    
       Text size:
        	A-
	A
	A+


      

      
        	Media
	Careers
	Contact
	MyIpswich


      

    

  







 [image: City of Ipswich logo] 

  







  
    
      	 About Council
          
            About Council

            
              
                	  It's Your Council
	  Contact Us
	  Committees and Meetings
	  Transparency and Integrity Hub


              

              
                	  Mayor and Councillors
	  Accessing Information
	  Council History
	  Initiatives


              

              
                	  Careers and Work Experience
	  Corporate Publications
	  Media





	  Report an Issue


              

            

          

        
        	 About Ipswich
          
            About Ipswich

            
              
                	  Getting Around
	  Public Art
	  Ipswich Libraries


              

              
                	  Parks and Reserves
	  Heritage  Sustainable Ipswich
	  Ipswich Civic Centre


              

              
                	  Ipswich Smart City Program
	  Statistics and Facts
	  Environment
	  Holding an Event in Ipswich
	  Ipswich Art Gallery


              

            

          

        
	 Residents
          
            Residents

            
              
                	  Animals
	  Emergency Management
	  Laws and Permits
	  Plumbing
	  Floods


              

              
                	  Building
	  Healthy Lifestyle
	  Nuisances and Complaints
	  Parking


              

              
                	  Cemeteries
	  Ipswich Libraries
	  Planning and Development
	  Waste


              

            

          

        
	 Business
          
            Business

            
              
                	  Laws and Permits
	  Film Ipswich


              

              
                	  Office of Economic Development
	  Tenders and Supply


              

              
                	  Advertising
	  Waste Services


              

            

          

        
	 Our Community
          
            Our Community

            
              
                	  Seniors
	  Multicultural
	  Disability
	  Inland Rail Project
	  Workshops


              

              
                	  Children and Youth
	  Community Engagement
	  Volunteering
	  Sport Ipswich


              

              
                	  Indigenous
	  Funding and Support
	  Safety


              

            

          

        
	 Online Services
          
            Online Services

            
              
                	  Infringement Notice Payments
	  Invoice Payments
	  Licence Payments
	  Change Mailing Address
	  Property Enquiry
	  Flood map Search


              

              
                	  Rates Payments
	  Dog Registration Renewal Payments
	  Traffic Conditions
	  Map Search
	  Property and Rates Search
	  Alternative Payment Options


              

              
                	  My Ipswich
	  New Dog Registration
	  Rates Enquiry
	  Application Enquiry
	  Development.i
	  Private Certifiers


              

            

          

        


    

  


Menu btn
	About Council
    Show
    	  It's Your Council
	  Mayor and Councillors
	  Contact Us
	  Committees and Meetings
	  Careers and Work Experience
	  Corporate Publications
	  Accessing Information
	  Council History
	  Media
	  Initiatives
	  Report an Issue


  
	About Ipswich
    Show
    	  Getting Around
	  Public Art
	  Ipswich Libraries
	  Parks and Reserves
	  Heritage
	  Sustainable Ipswich
	  Ipswich Civic Centre
	  Ipswich Smart City Program
	  Statistics and Facts
	  Environment
	  Holding an Event in Ipswich
	  Ipswich Art Gallery


  
	Residents
    Show
    	  Animals
	  Emergency Management
	  Laws and Permits
	  Plumbing
	  Floods
	  Building
	  Healthy Lifestyle
	  Nuisances and Complaints
	  Parking
	  Cemeteries
	  Ipswich Libraries
	  Planning and Development
	  Waste


  
	Business
    Show
    	  Laws and Permits
	  Film Ipswich
	  Office of Economic Development
	  Tenders and Supply
	  Advertising
	  Waste Services


  
	Community
    Show
    	  Seniors
	  Multicultural
	  Disability
	  Inland Rail Project
	  Children and Youth
	  Community Engagement
	  Volunteering
	  Sport Ipswich
	  Indigenous
	  Funding and Support
	  Safety


  
	Online Services
    Show
    	  Infringement Notice Payments
	  Invoice Payments
	  Licence Payments
	  Change Mailing Address
	  Property Enquiry
	  Flood map Search
	  Rates Payments
	  Dog Registration Renewal Payments
	  Traffic Conditions
	  Map Search
	  Property and Rates Search
	  Alternative Payment Options
	  My Ipswich
	  New Dog Registration
	  Rates Enquiry
	  Application Enquiry
	  Development.i
	  Private Certifiers


  


         
     




  
    
    
      
      
        

            
                
                    

                    
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                    

                    
                        
                    

                

            

            
        

      

    

    
  




                

                
                
                    
                    
    
         
            
                
                
                    
                    
                        
                        
                            Search

                        
                    
                    
                
                

            

        
        
                        
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                                        
                    
                    
                    

                        
        
            
                
                    
                                            
                                                                










    


        
    


    
    
        
            
            Search
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
                        
            

            

    
 

    
    
        
            
                        
            
            
            
            
            

            Advanced Search
            

            
                Results that have...
                All the words
                    

                The phrase
                    

                None of the words
                
            


            
                With metadata of...
                Title
                

                Author
                

                Subject
                


            


            
                Published...
                Published after
    
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31


    
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec


                    
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



    
                Published before
    
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31


    
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec


                    
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025




                Within (e.g. example.com)
                
            


            
                File type
                    Any 
PDF  (.pdf) 
Excel (.xls) 
Powerpoint (.ppt) 
Rich Text (.rtf) 
Word (.doc) 
Word 2007+ (.docx) 




                Sort results by
                    Relevance 
Date
Title
URL





                
            


            

        

    
 


    

    
        
Advanced search
            | Help
        

            1 -
            10 of
            468
            search results for [rainforest dry sclerophyll thicket tree vine shrub leaved sedge acacia]
    
 
    
    
    
        
        
            
            
     
            
            
            
        
 
        
        

        

        

        	
                        
                            
                                Significant Flora and Fauna
                            
                            
                            
                            
                            
                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            
                            ipswich.qld.gov.au/about_council/initiatives/environment/wildlife/significant-flora-and-fauna
                                Cached
                        
                            
    Explore

                            

                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            2 Feb 2024:
                            Elattostachys bidwillii (Northern white tamarind). Plant (tree). Small tree in dry rainforest and vine thickets. ... Stephania renifolia (Kidney leaved snake vine). Plant (vine). Found growing in softwood scrub, dry rainforest and vine thickets.


                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                        

                    
	
                        
                            
                                Ipswich.qld.gov.au What is ‘smart’ about these trees? Water Smart ...
                            
                            (PDF, 445k)
                            
                            
                            
                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            
                            ipswich.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0005/143969/Factsheet_Water-Smart-Street-Trees.pdf
                        
                            
    Explore

                            

                            
                        

                        
                            445k - PDF
                            View as HTML
                            

                        
                        
                            31 Jan 2023:
                            A variety of tree species are suitable for Water Smart Street Trees. ... Will the tree drop leaf litter and clog my gutters? As the trees are planted beside the road, away from houses, the chance of leaves getting into your gutters is minimal.


                        
                        
                        by  Jane Pinder
                        
                        

                        

                    
	
                        
                            
                                Page 1 of 9 Version Control and Objective ID ...
                            
                            (PDF, 403k)
                            
                            
                            
                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            
                            ipswich.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0003/236361/Urban-Greening-Policy.pdf
                        
                            
    Explore

                            

                            
                        

                        
                            403k - PDF
                            View as HTML
                            

                        
                        
                            25 Nov 2022:
                            structurally sound trees is desirable; however in some cases tree retention may not be. ... community involvement in enhancing the tree population, as the needs and benefits of trees.


                        
                        
                        by  Amber van Sloten
                        
                        

                        

                    
	
                        
                            
                                Water Smart Street Trees
                            
                            
                            
                            
                            
                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            
                            ipswich.qld.gov.au/about_council/initiatives/environment/waterways/waterway-improvement-initiatives/water-smart-street-trees
                                Cached
                        
                            
    Explore

                            

                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            31 Jan 2023:
                            Benefits of healthy trees in neighbourhoods include:. Urban cooling, which makes neighbourhoods more liveable. ... The Water Smart Street Trees project is funded through the Stormwater Quality Offsets program.


                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                        

                    
	
                        
                            
                                Priority species for collection Note that this species list ...
                            
                            (PDF, 240k)
                            
                            
                            
                            
                        

                        
                        
                        
                            
                            ipswich.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0003/234309/Priority-species-for-seed-collection-Published-A8336290.pdf
                        
                            
    Explore

                            

                            
                        

                        
                            240k - PDF
                            View as HTML
                            

                        
                        
                            30 Sep 2022:
                            Acacia maidenii Maiden’s wattle. Acalypha capillipes small-leaved acalypha. Alchornea ilicifolia Native holly. ... Planchonella myrsinifolia Blunt-leaved coondoo. Siphonodon australis. Tephrosia juncea x. Tetrastigma nitens Three leaved Water Vine.
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